REVISED COURT NO.2

\*for appearance only **SECTION III** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.35

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8988/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2022 in FA No. 1827/2021 22-09-2022 in FA No. 1828/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

KALPESHBHAI ATMARAM PATEL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RANJITRAY D. JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62235/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62236/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62238/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62241/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

Diary No(s). 234/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61984/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.61986/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.62531/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item No.36

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 229/2023

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 35 I.E. D.NO. 8988/2023.]......FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63093/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62579/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.62580/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.63091/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

WITH

Diary No(s). 247/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.62924/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62850/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.62854/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.62921/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 255/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63250/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62611/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.62612/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE

www ecourtsindia com

DEFECTS and IA No.63248/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 27-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

#### For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Readdy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mrs. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Adhitya Koshy Roy, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

#### For Respondent(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv

Mr. Nandini Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Nayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Yatin Oza, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Nayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, AOR

Mr. Aditya Soni, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

3

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

Applications for permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures and official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.

List on 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 at the end of the Board.

Dasti as well.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.35

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8988/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-09-2022 in FA No. 1827/2021 22-09-2022 in FA No. 1828/2021 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

KALPESHBHAI ATMARAM PATEL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RANJITRAY D. JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.62235/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.62236/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.62238/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62241/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

WITH

Diary No(s). 234/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.61984/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.61986/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.62531/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item No.36

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 229/2023

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 35 I.E. D.NO. 8988/2023.].....FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63093/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62579/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.62580/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.63091/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

WITH

Diary No(s). 247/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.62924/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62850/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.62854/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.62921/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 255/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63250/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.62611/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.62612/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.63248/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

## DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 27-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

#### CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

# For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Niranjan Readdy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mrs. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. Adhitya Koshy Roy, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

## For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Aman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv

Mr. Nandini Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Nayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Yatin Oza, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Dharita Purvish Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Nayan Gupta, Adv.

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

Applications for permission to file additional

6

documents/facts/annexures and official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.

List on 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2023 at the end of the Board.

Dasti as well.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)